ORDINANCE NO. 5

An Ordinance appropriating money out of the general fund for the pur pose of paying James Bruce for the improvement of Fifth Street from a point six feet west of the center line of Hemlock Street to a point six feet east of the center line of Main Street in the City of Warrenton, and directing a warrant to be drawn for the same.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: -Section, 1, There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund of the City of Warrenton, the sum of " for the purpose of paying James Bruce for the improvement of Fifth Street from a point six feet west of the center line of Hemlock Street to a point six feet east of the center line of Main Street, in the City of Warrenton.

Section 2, That the City Auditor and Police Judge be and he is hereby suthorized and directed to draw a warrant on the general fund of the City of Warranton, for the sum of 5 27 2 made payable to the order of James Bruce.

Passed the Jommon Council April 16th 1909.

ATTTET:

Auditor and Police Judge.

Approved April 6 1909. OT Coffy